UNOFFICIAL COPY 24 RS BR 486

A RESOLUTION honoring Mark Ihrig for having been selected as a 2023 inductee

1

2	into the Kentucky Emergency Management Association Hall of Fame.
3	WHEREAS, it is most fitting and proper to laud the good works of Kentuckians
4	when these good works are brought to light, as these examples of exemplary citizens
5	serve as models to the balance of the Commonwealth; and
6	WHEREAS, the Kentucky Emergency Management Association is a Kentucky
7	nonprofit corporation that develops professionalism in the field of Emergency
8	Management and maintains the only Certified Kentucky Emergency Manager Program in
9	the Commonwealth; and
10	WHEREAS, induction into the Kentucky Emergency Management Association
11	Hall of Fame is symbolic of one's impact on the profession, and is the highest honor
12	bestowed by the organization; and
13	WHEREAS, the Kentucky Emergency Management Association has named Mark
14	Ihrig as a 2023 inductee into the Kentucky Emergency Management Association Hall of
15	Fame, recognizing his dedication to public service and his tireless work to protect his
16	fellow Kentuckians; and
17	WHEREAS, Mark Ihrig, an esteemed resident of Boone County, has served with
18	great distinction in Emergency Management for the past twenty-three years and currently
19	serves as the respected Director of Boone County Emergency Management; and
20	WHEREAS, Mark Ihrig has consistently demonstrated courage, leadership, and
21	professionalism while earning the respect and admiration of his colleagues and the
22	myriad of individuals who have benefited from his hard work and commitment;
23	NOW, THEREFORE,
24	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
25	Kentucky:
26	→ Section 1. The Senate does hereby congratulate Mark Ihrig for having been
27	inducted into the Kentucky Emergency Management Association Hall of Fame, and

 $\label{eq:page 1 of 2} Page \ 1 \ of \ 2$ XXXX \ 9/27/2023 3:13 PM

UNOFFICIAL COPY 24 RS BR 486

1 furthermore wishes for his future safety and success as he continues to labor so diligently

- 2 in service to his community and his fellow man.
- 3 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and
- 4 recognition of Mark Ihrig's achievements and contributions to his fellow Kentuckians and
- 5 his prestigious induction into the Kentucky Emergency Management Association Hall of
- 6 Fame.
- 7 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 8 Resolution to Senator John Schickel for presentation to Mark Ihrig.

Page 2 of 2